KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1041150

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID #

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #

API No. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: - - - Sec. Twp. S. R. [ JEast [ |west
Address 2: Feet from [ ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: + Feetfrom [ ] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: County:
Phone: ( ) Lease Name: Well #:
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.
[] s

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
L] 7
[] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[ Denied [ ]Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [ |No

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



-

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman ,
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and pubilished in and of
aeneral circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a irade, religious
or fraternal publication,

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at lzast 50 times. a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
sald county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for _ one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __ 28th day

of _July ,.2010 ,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

e
Printer's Fee ........ 5 02 3 ez
Additional Copies ..... 8
Affidavit Fees ........ 5 Y
&S

jﬁai Publication FZS .$& S e
" ) U

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 28th day of
sJuly nt_, 2010
4 R i
Notary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL: ADVER!IS]HG-":Z“ i
{(Publishedin th 'Gove Coun y'A&vocale.'
Quinter.KS Wed, July 28,2010 <41 52
: BEFQRE'THE:STATE CORPORAHD!!

ATIN: Jay Schweikert ;-




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basts in said County, which said

newspaper has been continuously and LEGAL PUBLICATION
uninterruptedly published in said County for more First Pﬁ"‘f;‘f‘iz})"‘g*(’;a‘o’\;g;‘;? Eagle
than one year prior to the first publication of the coRpOrE ORE THESTATE & he
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said STATE OF KANSAS
newspaper has been entered as second class mail e OTICE OF LG AL AT o
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, e  aaarod T v
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade, County, Kansas.

. P . TC:AH# O ang Gas Producers, Unleased
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice Minerals Injeres) Ownars, Landowsiers and
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in Yo ant oach o7 oty ace harcuy noflfed
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The thaptn%;ﬁ?nm:u& Gas rﬁ?,:‘;r::"{;‘,,"ﬁn'j,'"‘a:g
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first Johason zones in the Knapp #2-31, located
publication of said notice was Smﬁ;'gfigiéafrﬁy,ﬂfan?av: Sec. 31-135-

Any persons who object to or protast thls |

applivatlon shall be reaqulred !o file thelr :
: oblecilans or profests wilth the Conservation
made as aforesaid on the 26th of Mivisicn of Ihe State Corporatlon
e Commission of the State of Kaasas within
(15) dovy from the dale of his publication,
These projesls shnllg be 1i§eg purst;an: to
. Cammlssieh reguintions and must stale
JlIlV AD. 2010 anth speclfic reesons why the grant of the
applicallen may cause wasle, viclale
correfative rights or pollute the natural

jeati i resources of the State of Konsas. i no
SUbsequcn_t pubhcatmns bemg made on prolests are recelved, $his applicallen may
the following dates: be oraaled fhrough o summary praceediag,

If valic profests are raceived, this matler
will be sei for hearlng.

Afl persons inlergsted or cuncerned shal
take nodce of the foregoing and shall govera
themselves accordingly.

Larlo O% & Gas Company

And affiant further says that he has personal WS Markel
knowtedge of the statements above set forth and (316) 265-56"]

that they are true. ATTN: Jay Schwelkert

o Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26th day of July, 2010

§: JANICE L. TRAMMELL
FEEAE Notary Public - Stats of Kansas
My Appt. Bxpirss &~ 268 20/

i L Dpn 7

tary Public Sedpwici-Eotmty; Kansas

Printer’s Fee: $110.80
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Page-Five, Form U-1

July 2006
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for. _COmmingling
Wail Nama: Fnapp #2-31 Legal Location: _NE NE NW Sec. 31-135-31W
The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 3rd of, August
2010 . a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed lo the following parties:
Nole: A copy of this affidavit must be sarved as a pari ol the applicalion.
Name Address (Aifach additional sheets if necessary)
Ritchie Expioration 8100 E. 22nd St N.
Suite 700
Wichita, KS 67226
Grand Mesa Operating 200 E. First, Suite 307
Wichita, KS 67202
| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the Gove County Advocate , the official county publication
of Gove coursty, A copy of the affidavit of this pubfication is attached.

Signed this 3rd day of August . 2010

Applicant of @A fofzed Agant
3rd day of August 2010

Subseribed and swormn 1o before me lh|
8, KATHY L FORD ?X 54 Q_%;&/
Ehi=)

Nalary Public - Stale of Kansas Notary Pubtrc
My Appl. Expires fo - 23—/ 0 n i SO ,y‘?g —/O

My Comsmission Expiras:

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Peliions for protesls shall be in wriling and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the tille of the application. The petition shalt include a clear and concise statemant of the direst and substantial interest of the protestant in the preceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, exlent, character and grounds of the protest. Protesiants shall serve the protest upor the
applicant by mail or personal service al the same time or bafore the prolestant files the protest with the Caonservation Divislon. Protests musl be filed withini 15 days of the
pubtication notice of the appiication.

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



e ' Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

August 18, 2010

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202

RE:  Approved Commingling CO081002
Knapp 2-31, Sec. 31-T13S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-21840-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 3, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing G 11.10 0 1.66 4102-4105
Lansing H 47.37 0 6.28 4111-4117
Johnson 37.80 0 4.84 4516-4520, 4524-4530
Total Estimated Current Production 96.27 0 12.78

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO081002 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kcc.ks.gov/



	olicense: 5214
	oname: Lario Oil & Gas Company
	oaddr1: 301 S MARKET ST
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3805
	ocontact: Jay Schweikert
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 265-5611
	API: 15-063-21840-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 31
	Township: 13
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 330
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Gove
	lname: KNAPP
	wellnumber: 2-31
	Check Box1: Yes
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	formation2: Lansing H
	perfs2: 4111 - 4117
	formation3: Johnson
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	formation5: 
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	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 11.10
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 1.66
	form2oil: 47.37
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 6.28
	form3oil: 37.8
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 4.84
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
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	date: 08/18/2010
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